Details of backlog of Vacancies
80.	Smt. GEETA BHUKKAL, (Jhajjar): 
Will the Chief Minister be pleased to state:
a) the group/cadre wise posts reserved for Scheduled castes and Backward Classes lying vacant in State; and
b) Whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Government to clear/fill up the backlog of vacancies for Scheduled castes and Backward Classes?
                                                                 
Sh. Manohar Lal Khattar, 			   Chief  Minister, Haryana 
                                                                 
Sir,
		A statement is laid on the Table of the House. 


Reply:-

(a) Group wise details of backlog vacancies reserved for Scheduled Castes and Backward Classes in the State as on 31.03.2022 is as under:-
 
Scheduled Caste
	
	Group A
	Group B
	Group C
	Group D

	Departments 
(85 including Divisional Commissioners/DCs)
	01
	126
	3821
	1143

	Boards/Corporations/
Universities (61)
	86
	29
	440
	329

	Total 
	87
	155
	4261
	1472



Backward Class ‘A’
	
	Group A
	Group B
	Group C
	Group D

	Departments 
(85 including Divisional Commissioners/DCs)
	02
	172
	2326
	1137

	Boards/Corporations/
Universities (61)
	16
	14
	341
	242

	Total 
	18
	186
	2667
	1379



Backward Class ‘B’
	
	Group A
	Group B
	Group C
	Group D

	Departments 
(85 including Divisional Commissioners/DCs)
	02
	42
	2493
	818

	Boards/Corporations/
Universities (61)
	07
	05
	229
	185

	Total 
	09
	47
	2722
	1003



(b) Chief Secretary to Govt. Haryana vide their instructions dated 24.09.2013, 27.05.2014, 11.09.2015 and 04.05.2018 has already directed all the Departments/Public Sector Undertakings to clear the backlog vacancies reserved for Scheduled Castes and Backward Classes. All the Government departments/ PSUs are taking necessary steps to clear the backlog pertaining to Scheduled Castes and Backward Classes accordingly. 
			                                                                                ******
ukSdfj;ksa esa cSdykWx dk C;kSjk
80-	Jherh xhrk HkqDdy ¼>Ttj½%
	D;k eq[;ea=h d`I;k crk,axs fd%&
	¼d½ jkT; esa vuqlwfpr tkfr;ksa rFkk fiNM+s oxksZa ds fy, fjDr iM+s vkjf{kr inksa dk oxZokj@dSMjokj C;kSjk D;k gS] rFkk
	¼[k½ D;k vuqlwfpr tkfr;kas rFkk fiNM+s oxksZa ds fy, ukSdjf;ksa ds cSdykWx dks Hkjus dk dksbZ izLrko ljdkj ds fopkjk/khu gSS
                                                               
Jh euksgj yky [kV~Vj]  	                   eq[;ea=h] gfj;k.kk ljdkj  
                                                               
egksn; th]
		fLFkfr iw.kZ fooj.k lfgr fo/kku lHkk ds iVy ij j[kh gSA 


mRrj%&

¼d½	jkT; esa vuqlwfpr tkfr;kas ,oa fiNM+s oxksZa ds fy, cSdykWx lEca/kh vkjf{kr fjDr inksa dk oxZokj fooj.k fnukad 31-03-2022 ds vuqlkj fuEu izdkj ls gS%&
vuqlwfpr tkfr
	
	xqzi *d*
	xqzi *[k*
	xqzi *x*
	xqzi *?k*

	ljdkjh foHkkx] ftlesa vk;qDr ,oa mik;qDr lfEefyr gSa ¼85½
	01
	126
	3821
	1143

	lkoZtfud midze ¼61½
	86
	29
	440
	329

	dqy 
	87
	155
	4261
	1472



fiNM+k oxZ *,*
	
	xqzi *d*
	xqzi *[k*
	xqzi *x*
	xqzi *?k*

	Ljdkjh foHkkx] ftlesa vk;qDr ,oa mik;qDr lfEefyr gSa ¼85½
	02
	172
	2326
	1137

	lkoZtfud midze ¼61½
	16
	14
	341
	242

	dqy 
	18
	186
	2667
	1379



fiNM+k oxZ *ch*
	
	xqzi *d*
	xqzi *[k*
	xqzi *x*
	xqzi *?k*

	Lkjdkjh foHkkx] ftlesa vk;qDr ,oa mik;qDr lfEefyr gSa ¼85½
	02
	42
	2493
	818

	lkoZtfud midze ¼61½
	07
	05
	229
	185

	dqy 
	09
	47
	2722
	1003



¼[k½ eq[; lfpo] gfj;k.kk ljdkj ds }kjk vuqlwfpr tkfr;ksa ,oa fiNM+s oxksZa ds fy, vkjf{kr cSdy‚x fjfä;ksa dks Hkjus ds fy, igys ls gh fgnk;rsa fnukad 24-09-2013] 27-05-2014] 11-09-2015 vkSj 04-05-2018 lHkh ljdkjh foHkkxksa@lkoZtfud midzeksa dks igys ls gh tkjh dh gqbZ gSaA lHkh ljdkjh foHkkx@lkoZtfud miØe rnkuqlkj vuqlwfpr tkfr vkSj fiNM+s oxksaZ ls lacaf/kr cSdy‚x dks lekIr djus ds fy, vko';d dne mBk jgs gSaA
						******

